[Varia Brewing Limited]

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process pursuant to section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm both [TianHeng Consulting Inc.] ("Agent") and [Varia Brewing Limited] ("Applicant") acknowledge consent to obligations of each party pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules in regard to the agent for service of process.

I [Varia Brewing Limited] HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant. I further acknowledge the requirement to maintain an agent extends for no less than one year after the termination of all marketing and importation or the conclusion of and commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and agree to immediately notify the FCC and TCB if there is any change in the status identified above.

Applicant

Company Name : Varia Brewing Limited

Contact Name : Penny Peng

Address : Unit 1102, Pacific Plaza, 418 Des Voeux Road West, Hong Kong, China

Telephone No : 86-760-88203800

Email : Penny@yilai-enlighting.cn FCC ID : 2BGWO-AKUPRO

Applicant FRN : 0035543537

Signature:

Date: Jan. 03, 2025

I [Yingzhi Chen] HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Agent. I consent to the obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the applicant in regard to the FCC ID designated above.

Agent

Company Name : TianHeng Consulting, LLC

Contact Name : Yingzhi Chen

Address : 30 N Gould St Ste 44116, Sheridan, WY 82801, United States

Telephone No : +1 307-291-9708

Email : tianhengconsulting@gmail.com

Agent FRN : 0033401258

Signature: Jugh Chen

Date: Jan. 03, 2025